

ÍITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 11/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5067 OF 2006

SHIBU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu, M.R.

Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 11/2011 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 11/2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5067 OF 2006

SHIBU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have carefully perused the averments made in the application. We are satisfied with the explanation offered by the learned counsel for the appellant for not being present in the Court when the case was called for hearing. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted. Accordingly, the civil appeal is restored.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

New Delhi
November 04, 2011.