

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5067/2006

SHIBU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

\*Proxy counsel for  
Mr. B V Deepak,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of Shri B.V. Deepak,  
learned counsel for the respondent, list the  
matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

\* appearance slip not given.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.04.23  
11:14:53 IST  
Reason: