

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5067/2006

SHIBU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

Ms M Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice to respondent nos. 4 and 5 about alternative arrangement as a consequence of the demise of Shri B.V.Deepak, the ld. Counsel for the respondent is still awaited.

List again on 6.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar