

Listed on:06.08.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No.2

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5067 OF 2006

Shibu & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“ List after four weeks.”

It is submitted that notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Respondent No. 4 & 5 on 05.05.2015 by registered post. A.D card dully acknowledged has been received from Respondent No. 5 but has not chosen to file vakalatnama/appearance so far. Neither A.D card nor unserved cover has been received back from Respondent No. 4 so far.

The service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.(128 New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.(59, Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a1